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5/23/2006 1 City Council approve recommendation Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between May 11, 2006 and May
18, 2006.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is herby presented to the
City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as
12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for
damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and
investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY06
Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera
City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant Amount
Allen, Myls $ 670.72
Allstate Insurance Company, 5,333.75
Subrogee for Aleksandar Tadic
Banks, Damon 500,000.00
Barrows, April Amount Unknown
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Carter, Frederick Clay

Coast Storage Co.

Coleman, Aaron

Colletta, Shannon

Deppa, Denise M.

Erkelens, Willem Allen

Gaskill, Bill

Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile
Club, Subrogee for Russell J. Cole

Jones, Gregory S.

Lawson, Anthony

Lee, Joseph

Lopez, Mario O.

Mercury Casualty Company,
Subrogee for Jaime Esquivias

Mercury Casualty Company,
Subrogee for Laurinda Mead

Scott, Contina

Torres, Santiago

Ward, Joseph

Williams, Lionel

69.24
Amount Unknown
1,228.28
Amount Unknown

100.00
536.09
1,000.00
2,570.67

Amount Unknown
Amount Unknown
400.00
700.00
2,184.36

1,914.69

1,896.86

14,300.00

Amount Unknown
800.00
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