

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 06-0434 Version: 1 Name: CC - Damage Claims received between 5/11/2006

and 5/18/2006

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:5/17/2006In control:City CouncilOn agenda:5/23/2006Final action:5/23/2006

Title: Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between May 11, 2006 and May

18, 2006.

Sponsors: City Clerk

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. C-7sr, 2. C-7att

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/23/2006	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between May 11, 2006 and May 18, 2006.

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is herby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the City Clerk Department as 12:00 noon each Thursday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk Department FY06 Budget.

Approve recommendation.

Larry G. Herrera City Clerk

Prepared by:

Claimant	<u>Amount</u>
Allen, Myls	\$ 670.72
Allstate Insurance Company,	5,333.75
Subrogee for Aleksandar Tadic	
Banks, Damon	500,000.00
Barrows, April	Amount Unknown

File	#:	06-0434.	Version:	1
------	----	----------	----------	---

Carter, Frederick Clay	69.24
Coast Storage Co.	Amount Unknown
Coleman, Aaron	1,228.28
Colletta, Shannon	Ámount Unknown
Deppa, Denise M.	100.00
Erkelens, Willem Allen	536.09
Gaskill, Bill	1,000.00
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile	2,570.67
Club, Subrogee for Russell J. Cole	
Jones, Gregory S.	Amount Unknown
Lawson, Anthony	Amount Unknown
Lee, Joseph	400.00
Lopez, Mario O.	700.00
Mercury Casualty Company,	2,184.36
Subrogee for Jaime Esquivias	
Mercury Casualty Company,	1,914.69
Subrogee for Laurinda Mead	
Scott, Contina	1,896.86
Torres, Santiago	14,300.00
Ward, Joseph	Amount Unknown
Williams, Lionel	800.00